



SALZER ELECTRONICS LTD

Regd. Office : Samichettipalayam, Jothipuram (Post)

Coimbatore -641 047.

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535.

Phone No.0422-4233600/ 614/696

E-Mail : baskarasubramanian@salzergroup.com

web site : <https://www.salzergroup.net/>

February 13, 2023

To

THE CORPORATE RELATIONSHIP DEPT
M/s.BSE Limited
I Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J.Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.

M/s. NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),Mumbai – 400 051
Tel :+91 22 26598235/36, 26598346
Fax : +91 22 26598237/38

SCRIP CODE: 517059

Symbol: **SALZERELEC**

Dear Sir,

Sub: Information pursuant to Regulations 47(1d) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations).

Pursuant to Regulation 46 & 47(1d) of SEBI (LODR), we enclosed herewith the paper clippings of our Advertisement published in Tamil & English Daily, the Un-audited Financial Result for the third quarter / nine months ended 31.12.2022. The same is being posted in the company's website.

Kindly take on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For SALZER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

S BASKARASUBRAMANIAN
DIRECTOR (CORPORATE AFFAIRS)
& COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl : as above

Salzer ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.

Email: investor_relations@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	
		Un-audited						Audited	(Un-audited)					
1	Total Income from Operations	24,042.24	24,459.11	21,271.08	71,914.51	55,744.48	78,581.18	24,622.09	24,514.78	21,965.46	73,572.93	57,156.40	80,601.77	
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,469.94	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,189.84	2,723.35	3,250.75	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,471.46	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,191.36	2,723.35	3,250.75	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	967.27	895.36	724.58	2,740.57	1,865.55	2,248.15	1,052.35	960.93	764.73	2,977.11	1,963.26	2,420.47	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	997.77	962.79	715.65	2,816.57	1,879.35	2,273.34	1,083.18	1,028.36	755.81	3,053.44	1,977.06	2,450.59	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	33,384.32	-	-	-	-	-	33,627.06	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) -													
	Basic : (in Rs.)	6.05	5.60	4.53	17.15	11.67	14.07	6.45	5.87	5.23	18.22	12.11	14.14	
	Diluted : (in Rs.)	6.01	5.60	4.53	17.05	11.67	14.07	6.42	5.87	5.23	18.12	12.11	14.14	

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter and Nine months period ending December 31, 2022 as approved by the Board at its meeting held on February 10, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 read with Reg.47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

February 10, 2023
Coimbatore - 641047

By the order of the Board
D Rajesh Kumar
Joint Managing Director and CFO
(DIN : 00003126)

Avasara Finance Limited

(Formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)

Regd. Office : Bandra Hill View CHS, 3rd Floor, 85, Hill Road, Opp. Yoko Sizzler, Bandra (West),

Mumbai - 400050.

(CIN - L74899MH1994PLC216417)

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 31 December 2022 (Rs. in Lacs except earning per share)

Particulars	Current Quarter Ended 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures 31 December 2022 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 31 December 2021 (Unaudited)
	Total income from operations (net)	4.34	12.98
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(25.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(25.33)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.53)	(0.32)	(24.74)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax)]	(1.53)	(0.32)	(24.74)
Equity Share Capital	500.09	500.09	500.09
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
Basic	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.49)
Diluted	(0.03)	(0.09)	(0.49)

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and Website of the Company - www.trcfin.in
- The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 30th May 2022
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards), Rules 2015 (IND AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Avasara Finance Limited
(formerly known as TRC Financial Services Limited)
Sd/-

Sabrinath Gopala Krishnan
Whole time Director

Place: Bangalore

Date: 10/02/2023

DIN: 08479403



பிளாட்டிபிகேஷன் - 11.02.2023

Salzer ELECTRONICS LIMITED

CIN : L03210TZ1985PLC001535, SAMICHETTIPALAYAM, JOTHIPURAM POST, COIMBATORE - 641047.
Email: investor_relations@salzergroup.com & Website: www.salzergroup.net

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022

Rs. In Lakhs except share data

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated						
		Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Quarter ended			Nine Months ended			Year ended
		31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	31-12-2022	30-09-2022	31-12-2021	31-12-2022	31-12-2021	31-03-2022	
		Un-audited					Audited	(Un-audited)					Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	24,042.24	24,459.11	21,271.08	71,914.51	55,744.48	78,581.18	24,622.09	24,514.78	21,965.46	73,572.93	57,156.40	80,601.77	
2	Net Profit for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,469.94	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,189.84	2,723.35	3,250.75	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	1,348.34	1,397.45	966.06	3,858.82	2,598.66	3,014.92	1,471.46	1,493.03	1,022.01	4,191.36	2,723.35	3,250.75	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (After Exceptional and Extra Ordinary Items)	967.27	895.36	724.58	2,740.57	1,865.55	2,248.15	1,052.35	960.93	764.73	2,977.11	1,963.26	2,420.47	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	997.77	962.79	715.65	2,816.57	1,879.35	2,273.34	1,083.18	1,028.36	755.81	3,053.44	1,977.06	2,450.59	
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	1,598.27	
7	Reserves & Surplus (Other equity)	-	-	-	-	-	33,334.32	-	-	-	-	-	33,627.06	
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value of Rs 10 Each) -													
	Basic : (in Rs.)	6.05	5.60	4.53	17.15	11.67	14.07	6.45	5.87	5.23	18.22	12.11	14.14	
	Diluted : (in Rs.)	6.01	5.60	4.53	17.05	11.67	14.07	6.42	5.87	5.23	18.12	12.11	14.14	

The above is an extract of standalone and consolidated Financial Results for quarter and Nine months period ending December 31, 2022 as approved by the Board at its meeting held on February 10, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Reg.33 read with Reg.47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Web site www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and website of the Company www.salzergroup.net.

February 10, 2023
Coimbatore -641047

By the order of the Board
D Rajesh Kumar
Joint Managing Director and CFO
(DIN : 00003126)